

NDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121

	PΑ	GE	ं
		-1	

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY: UOP UNITABICE ITEM NUMBER **AMOUNT** 962-73 0001 JΒ RECLAMATION! RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF | ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 8 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TWIN BRANCH PORTAL" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR MYRTLE, WV (MINGO CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/21/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALTFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM LOGAN: TAKE U.S. ROUTE 19 SOUTH APPROXIMATELY 8.5 MILES FROM LOGAN EXIT, OR APPROXIMATELY 2.4 MILES FROM THE MINGO/LOGAN COUNTY LINE TO THE MOUTH OF TWIN BRANCH IN MINGO COUNTY. FROM WILLIAMSON: TAKE U.S. ROUTE 119 NORTH FROM THE TUG FORK AT WILL AMSON APPROXIMATELY 1/8 MILES (OR FFCENT) 11 MILES FROM U.S. ROUTE 52) TO THE MOUTH OF TWIN BRANCH. 201 AUS - 7 P I: 17 CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911 LARLOF WY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. FEE. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP

ŏ

DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

DATE PRIN 06/14	t vara kadasasasarrana saari	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		 07/12 /	'2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	(ALLQ	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
	EXHIBI	T 5			,		
					IS CONTRACT IS T		
					YS AFTER THE NOT		
	EXECUT	ED BUR EIAED:	CHASE	ESS O	THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSIL	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE					101101 10	
	CANCEL	ያ ያ	י. יינו	ם דרו ים	יביריייה הבי היום מנוא מ	ING RESERVES THE	
						ELY UPON WRITTEN	
					F THE MATERIALS		
1					ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE THE BID		
}	HEREIN				- 01 1112 211	1110 0011111101	·
	אוא כבי ס	λπυς.	ጥঘር (1	ר מיזיזט א	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	אליייטס מוואדו האנג	
						ABOR MINIMUM WAG	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR MINGO COUNTY,	PURSUANT	
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH	ANY INTEREST	·
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	CONTAINED IN IN TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
					TRACT ARE HEREBY		
	WORKER.	S' COM	PENSZ	TTON:	VENDOR IS REQU	TRED TO DROWING	
						ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ATT OF	ייר פונים	TEMO	יאים ידודים		A DESCRIPTION OF STREET	
	OF THIS			CDECK.	ED BELOW WILL BE	A KEÕOTKEMENI	
	•	1		1	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA		
i 1	ISSUAN				UNLESS OTHERWIS		
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			*5====		-	
SIGNATURE	7 · L	√ _	7 ·	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	7 /2 *
TITLE DO	erco		- res	Mol	7/27/00	5//-43/8	7-/2-0/
	>/ <i>DEN</i>	/ T	<u></u> ح	<u> 5 - ()</u>	162158	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14121

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

DATE PRIN	ітер те /2007	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	·	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	I:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE BID DOC	UMENTS, THI	MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	OF INSURANCE	
	FURNISH PRO	F OF BUILI	ERS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALI MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A ONLY BE ALLO OR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND,	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA PERFORMAN WED FOR PR CHECKS ARE PERFORMAN	D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT C IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D . A LETTER OF C CE AND LABOR & M OJECTS UNDER \$10 NOT ACCEPTABLE	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WIL O,000. PERSONAL IN LIEU OF THE R/MATERIAL BOND.	
	BOND COVERIN OF THE SUCCE *******	G THE ROOF. SSFUL VEND	ING SYSTEM WILL DR.	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT ********	
	(EXPIRATION COMPLETE THIEVALUATION TO CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINATION TO THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY ORIGINAL PROPERTY OF THE OR	DATE: 01/3: S ORIGINAL O DETERMINE THIS IS A NAL OMB #10 MENTS YOU O OR WWW.AVS	229-0119 IS NOT A CAN CONTACT THE A COSMRE.GOV	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
GNATURE 2/		SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE		
TLE //	eke S	treshor	u TELEPHONE 3	72-4378 PATE 1	7-12-07
- PRES	IDENT FEIN	_35-07	62758	ADDRESS CHANGES TO	
· WHE	N RESPONDING TO	O RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELED	'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Request for Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ō

DEP14121

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV** 25248

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14 BID OPENING DATE		12/2007	I BTD	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	***	******	*****	*
		CONTRA	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSONS DESTATE MUST LICENSING LICENSE. MADE BY CO CAPITOL CO	ESTRING TO P. I BE LICENSED BOARD IS EMI APPLICATIONS ONTACTING THE	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BI IVISION OF LABOR	•
	PROSPECTIV	/E BIDDER TO THEIR BID.	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		
	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	RS NAME: Æ	ag.l.E. F.X.CAVAI W.V.032.5.	74	
	COPY OF TH			TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
		API	LICABLE LAW		
	& REGULATI AND THE IN QUOTATION"	ONS, PURCHAS IFORMATION PR ' ISSUED BY T	E CODE, PURCHASIING DIVISION POLOVIDED IN THE "REPURCHASING DING THIS PROCUREM	EQUEST FOR VISION IS THE	
	ANY INFORM		ED IN SPECIFICAT		
SIGNATURE //	Jeike &) Fresh	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	7-12-07
TITLE PRE	SIDENT	55-0	762758		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDIN	IG TO REQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

	ITED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	
06/14,		100120010100000000	<u> </u>			1,00	FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE	:	07/12/	/2007		BID	OPENING TIME)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	OR ALT	ERS TH BED IN	IE INF	ORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN, WITTEN,	M THE SOURCES AS	3
:	NOTICE PRE-COI	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAI	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D. THE NOTICE TO	
	THE CON BY CUST A TRADE PROVISI WORKMAN THE CON CONTRAC OF THE FINAL P RESPONS FOR DEF	(A) TO STANDARD TO	HE MATOR ARI THE I THE I THE WOI SHALI OR BE OR ONE OR ONE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	TERIA E SUBI RESPEC CUST RK, EC L UPOI CONS E YEAR THER THER R NEGI RING W	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR, CTIVE TRADES. IN OM OR A SPECIAL (OTH AS TO THE MAY, N ACCEPTANCE OF I IDERED GUARANTEEL R FROM THE DATE (IHE FINAL ACCEPTA LIEVE THE CONTRAC LIGENCE OR FAULTY VITHIN THE GUARAN ENSE OF THE CONTRAC	ANTEE ESTABLISHE N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE PERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, AND MIEE PERIOD SHALL	
C F F	CONTRAC EXISTIN ANY FAI CONTRAC	(B) TOR WI G AT T LURES TOR IN EE PER EXPENS	DURINGLL MACHE DA THE DA DUE TO ANY RIOD SE.	INTAN TE OF O THE OF TH	ONE-YEAR GUARAN THE PROJECT TO THE ACCEPTANCE NEGLIGENCE OR W WE WORK THAT DEVE BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. ORKMANSHIP OF LOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR	
LIDE -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(C)			AR GUARANTEE PER		
URE //	eiko	S) I	- 1001	hora	TELEPHONE 2/	77-4278 DATE	7-17 17
		~ / U					
001		FEIN	<u> </u>	7 ~ ~ ~	7/27/60	ADDRESS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	/ 2007		BID	OPENING TIME (1 1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	SS 1000 2 1000 8	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	
CHAL	QUAN	114 1	00	NO.	11 CW NOWDER	OMI PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALLOTT:	ED FOF (D) R DEFI	WORK GUAR NED I	UNDE ANTEE	R THE CONTRACT.	PERFORMANCE TIMEGETATION MAY BE]
	IN PAR' WITHOU' HAVE, I	I IN W I PREJ PROVII HIRTY IED MA	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, F	G BY TO A AT TH DAR I	THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT (E CONTRACTOR IS	R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B	
	VENDOR PERMITS MATERIA	TO: (A) FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE.	THE SUCCESSFUL SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTION	
	ACCORDA RECLAMA PROJECT PLANS & AND ALI MADE PF	ALL ANCE W ATION C.SAID SPEC PROV ROPERL	WORK ITH THE OF THE S ARE ISION: Y A P	UNDER HE SP E "TW INCO S, CL ART O		PARED FOR THE BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF	
	. ,	THE	CONTRA	ACTOR AYMEN	LETION: SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	
SIGNATURE	i ./	/ /\ ~	T	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
	eila	<u>م لرک</u>	tress	hou	1	372-4378 DATE	7-12-07
TITLE PRE	SIDEN		[™] 55	5-0%	762758	1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

RFO COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF Work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMM SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING or cooling or ventilating plants or other SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ò

DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

DATE PRIN	4.7.5.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	TEF	MS OF SAI	F	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		 07/12/	/2007	<u> </u>	BID	OPENING TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	1555550000005555	JANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		SUCH STAT	PROJ E OF	, OR ECTS, WEST			
	E	SHAF FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, I ICATE ESSEL OPER TH, E	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU		ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	
	W		AUTH		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	A	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	O DATE	
	Leik	<u> 2) </u>	tile	ho	TELEPHONE C	372-4378 DATE	7-12-07
PRES	IDE	NT FE	کگ "	5-01	762759	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14121

ADI	RESS CC	RRESPO	NDENCE	TOATT	ENTION	OF:
TTOTZ	DOLDA:	* **				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	e marka ili	SHIP VIA		50000000000 0000	
	/2007		TING OF SAL	- 1 -200	эли уд	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		07/12,	/2007		BlD	OPENING TI	ME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIC	Æ	AMOUNT
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 52	CIVIL PENAI	ATION LTIES	
·	REV. 1	.0/01/0	1					
	EXHIBI	T 7]					
	DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MUNUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR USI DOMEST THE PRO	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU DDUCT	CT FOR REPAIR OF STREET OF STREET FROM THE STR	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W O, TH RODUC S OF I TE OF GLAS	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WORK	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 OST OF STEE 0,000 POUND EPT ONLY AL HE UNITED S IPMENT PURC ALL BE MADE ESS THE COS SS THAN 10.	AND, L IS S OF UMINU TATES. HASED OF T OF	
	ACCEPTH TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM ONLY IF	ED ONLINREASC MORE INTERSITY OF TO SECURPLUS EURPLUS EURPLUS ENT ONES	Y IF TONABLE HIGHER F THE BE SUF B AREA F LABC BTIC P	THE CO E. ST THAN DOMES PPLIEN L", AS PR, FO PRODUC	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC JCH COST IS UNRE IT THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, GOOR PRODUCED IN THE DREIGN PRODUCTS ITS ARE \$30 OR MADE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCTS IS ASONABLE IF FOR FOREIGN LASS OR STEI A "SUBSTAN" UNITED STAN MAY BE SUPPI	FOUND IT IS MADE EL FIAL TES LIED	
GNATURE	<i></i>			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
\mathcal{N}	leiko	رځر	Fre	cho	TELEPHONE 3	72-4378	DATE	ワーノスークク
TLE PRE	SIDEN	FEIN	3	-07	762758	ADDRESS O	HANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
, WHE	N RESPO	NDING TO	O RFQ, II	NSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE	LABELEC	'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HZDOR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

DATE PRINT		TEF	IMS OF SAI	£	SHIP VIA	F.O.	В	FREIGHTTER	MS
06/14/ ID OPENING DATE:		 07/12/	'2007		BID	OPENTNG	TTME: T	1 • 3 N DW	
		×3700 3500 3000 0000		CAT			OPENING TIME 01:3		
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
To continue to the continue to	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, HINES TOM, GI THE LOW MAY FOON IN CONTROL HOORS	THE S HAT T ASS C EST E EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH INUM, GLASS OR SERVEN	E SPENDII LIKE FOI NABLE ANI CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC I IF THEY	NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPENDING AND PRODUCTS		
	REV. 3	/88	9 tri		•	-			
	EXHIBI	T 9							
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTF	RUCTION		
]-	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING			
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHALL PREFIES THAT HAVE PRITHE PROJECT. TARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/ENENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED DR HE ADDEND ER IN THE GINEER SH	AWINGS OUM AND STATE IALL ALSO		
	INTERE OPENING BUYER	STED P. G DATE	ARTIE: AN FOUR'	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND TH RECEIVED	BY THE		
				SHE HE			VI		
NATURE	<u>, , , </u>		7	OEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DILIONS 3.4	DATE	- 10 - 2	
	leik	<u>ر ککر و</u>	ر ہے۔	100/	our :	5 <i>72-43</i> 7	78	1-12-01	
PRE	SINE	1/7 FEII		5-1	7/1758	ADDR	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	٧E



WNDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

KENNA, WV 25248

P.O. BOX 218

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121 11

ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK	BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TE	RMS OF SAI	Œ		SHIP VIA		F	0.8.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/14, BID OPENING DATE		 07/12;	/2007	·	<u> </u>		BID	OPENING	TIME	0	I:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	п	EM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDEN AND THEGULA SHALL EXCEPT	RS AND HE STAT ATIONS ALSO A FION MA	SUBMI E AUI THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE S OFF TO THE ADDED N ADD	E STATE ICE. T HE ORIG NDUM DO ENDUM T	PUR HE S INAL CUME HAT	KNOWLEDO CHASING AME RULE BIDDING NT. THE IS ISSUE TIME AN	DIVIS ES AND E DOCUME ONLY ED FOR	ION MENT	
	REV. 1	1/96									
	EXHIBI	T 10			•						
					RE	EQUISIT:	ON	: .OV	.DEP14	1121	
;	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOMLE	DGEME	NT	•					
}.	ADDEND	UM(S) (AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	OF THE	SAR	LLOWING REVISI	CHECKE ONS TO	ED MY	
		UM NO.	'S:								
	NO. 1			- 144E			-				
1	NO. 3										
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •									
	NO. 5 I UNDEF ADDENDI							E RECEII OF BIDS.		THE	
GNATURE A	1 . /			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AN	· ·	<u>er erene er er</u>	1-		
TLE OOC	eike.	FEIN	tres	hor	и		3	72-43,	10	ATE	7-12-07
/KE- WHFI	<i>>/<i>DEN</i> N RESPO</i>	// NDING TO	ک ک ال BEQ	- <i>D/</i>	627	ND ADDRE	INI 22	SPACE ABO			O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14121

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D O R

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN 06/14/	ranta a contra la como de la como	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	1/	/2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				Meike.	S. Freshou GNATURE EXCAVATION INC. MPANY	_
				.EAgle.E	EXCAUNTION INC.	
					<i>12:01.</i>	
	REV. 11/96			7		
			ron	ICE	•	
	A SIGNED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:	•	
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130	,	
				THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS		
	SEALED BID					
	BUYER:		¢1	3-23		
[RFQ. NO.:		Þ	EP14121		
IGNATURE	20160 D			TELEPHONE 2		マー/2-ハウ



ÈNDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14121

PAGE 13

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
	BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.
P.O. BOX 218
KENNA, WV 25248

RFQ COPY

SH H P TO

06/14/			MS OF SAI	⊭ ⊈0100000000	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2007/		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OF	ENING	DATE:	d	7/12/2007		
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:	T	:30 PM		
			, .				
					UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CON	'l'AC'l' Y	OU RE	\	NG YOUR BID:		
	_		(30)	/ } -	72:437.8		
	CONTAC	 T PERS	ON (B	LEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):		
			٨.		>. FRESHOUR		
			112-14	7 = - 1			
					·		
		j					14
		-	{				7720 17 = 80
Į	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	121 ***** TOT	AL: 107,135 -
		į					
j							
.		Ì					ļ
		ļ					
Ì							
			1	SEE REVE	 ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
IGNATURE	Teiko	507	100	hou	TELEPHONE •	372-4372 0	7-12-07
ITLE PRES	IDKA17	FEIN	53	-00	762758		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RÉSPO	NDING TO	O RFQ.	NSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information		
Contractor Name: FAGLE EX Address: P. D. BOX 218 City: KENNA State: 1 Fax No.: 372-4378 E-ma	CAVATION Fax Payer I NV Zip Code: 25249 il address:	D No.: <u>55-076275</u> Phone: <u>(804) 372-43</u> 78
Part B: Legal Structure		
() Corporation () Sole Proprieto () Other (please specify)	orship () Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating informations, Select only one of the following options,	, follow the instructions for	that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D. FRESHOUR (print name)	, have the express author	rity to certify that:
Information on the attached Ent to-date. If you select this option form. Sign and date below and do	tity OFT from AVS is accur n, you must attach an Entity	ate, complete, and up-
Part of the information on the at and the information in AVS for you must attach an Entity OFT to or corrected information. Sign at	my company must be update from AVS to this form. Use	ed. If you select this option, e Part D to provide missing
Our company currently has no ir provide all information required		- ·
7-12-07 Mei	ke D Freshour Signature	- PRESIDENT Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

-			-	
υ	a.	~†		
	æ	LL	~	

Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	% of Ownership Hading Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	Ducing David

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

(A)

AGENCY

	-		RFQ/RFP# (B)
÷	•	_	
	MALO	Bid E	Sond
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
•	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of	(D) (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of,
	right corner of page #1)	(H), a corporation	organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with	its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J), as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of <u>(K)</u>
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payme	ent of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	•
.(1)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above oblig	gation is such that whereas the Principal
(1)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section o	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	and made a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, o	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted:	and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop	oosal attached hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement creat	ed by the acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	wise this obligation shall remain in full
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	I and agreed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	all, in no event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, he	reby stipulates and agrees that the
(3)3		obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	l be in no way impaired or affected by
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within which the Obl	ligee may accept such bid: and said
NOTE	Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc	h extension.
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princi	pal and Surety have hereunto set their
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	rporations have caused their corporate
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	
		this (N) day of (O)	, 20 <u>(P)</u>
		Dulmainal Campana Cana	
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	· ,	(D)	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
	·		(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(T)
	·	(* I)	Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
		·	(Name of Surety)
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			(X)
		•	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached,

	DRA	-	,.
RFQ No.	14121		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	-AGLE E	CAVATION INC.		
Authorized Signature:	Meike	5) Freshour	Date:	7-12-07

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/03/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AGENCY ISSUES ADDENDUM TO DELAY THE BID DATE WHILE SPECIFICATION REVISIONS AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS ARE RESOLVED FOR THE TWIN BRANCH PORTAL PROJECT. 2 WILL BE ISSUED UPON COMPLETION OF THE ADDENDUM NO. ITEMS NOTED ABOVE. BID DATE IS EXTENDED FROM 07/12/07 TO 07/26/07. OPENING TIME REMAINS 1:30 PM. ***************** NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 JΒ 962 - 73RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14121

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P FO

304-372-4378 INC

KENNA WV 25248

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

*604150016

PO BOX 218

07/20		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:	1 00/0	7/2007	BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		NO. ***** A	DDENDUM NO. 2 **			
			STRIBUTE THE PRE			
		VISED BID S	CHEDULE FOR THE			
	WITH OBTAIN THE CONTRAC	NING ACCESS CTOR WILL H	E-BID MEETING, TO TO THE SITE FROM AVE TO OBTAIN AN A DEPARTMENT OF I	N US ROUTE 119. ACCESS PERMIT	M	
	EER AND WII	LL BE DISTR 40 ORIGINAL	S HAVE BEEN REVI: IBUTED BY THE AGI LY PAID FOR A SE' NG NUMBERS 7 OF	ENCY TO ALL CON- F OF PLANS AND		
	21 OF 21.	PLEASE CAL	L 304.926.0485 A FY YOUR REVISED I	ND REFERENCE THE	7	
,			TIME HAVE BEEN E AT 1:30 PM.	KTENDED FROM		
	****	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES *	******	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
			- The state of the			
-					The second secon	
			To the second se			
de marche						
		SEE DEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	INITIONS		
SIGNATURE						
TITLE PRES	SIDENT !	55-07	162758	7 1010	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

RECEIVED

2007 JIN 27

	PRINT LEGIBLY	21 AM 7:48
RFQ # : <u>DEP 14121</u> Project: Twin Branch Porto	2007 JUN 27 A 8:30 Bio Pre-B:	d Date: 7/12/07 id Date: 6/21/07
Address: H.C. 74. Box 20 STRANGE CREEK	R Luc Company: Address:	BALLA MOUNTAIN CO. BIL SOTA STEDET. Charleston WU
Phone #: 25063 Fax #: -364-863 Email: Rus 20 Hugher	76 Fax # :	25303 304-925-0253 304-925-9230 Jody Maye Ao1. Com
Name : Company: Address:	Company: Address:	Jim Canterbury Summit Engineering 400 Allen Drice Suite 100 Charleston, W 25303
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : _ Fax # : _	304-342-1372 304-342-1379 Canterbury@summit-engl
Name: Doug Viweent Company: Breakman Inc. Address: 1075 old Turnpike Sutton, WV 26601	Name : Company	Spencer C Woodsell Cowgirl Up Inc. Po Box 243 Scarpson W/a 26435
Phone #: 765-5317 Fax # : 765-5389 Email :	Phone# :Fax # : Email :	304 739 4397 304 739 4397
Name: Tota Collins Company: Sa E Cleaning Address: 1.0. Box 277 VARINEY W.V. 25696	Name : & Company: & Address: Company	estern Arrow Corp Se 365 Sartton HTS WV 25040
Phone #: /06-237-1200	Dhono#	

Email

Fax # Email

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : <u>PEP 1412/</u> Project: Twin Branch Porta/	Bid Date: 2/12/07 Pre-Bid Date: 6/21/07
Name: Kevin Bradford Company: Pineville Paving & Exmuctor Address: P.O. Bax 1290 Pineville WV 24874	Name: Robert Barnes Company: Barnes Exc. Inc. Address: P.O. Box 13384 Sisson ville WV 25360
Phone #: 304-733.8303 Fax # : 304-733-7855 Email : /COBPPI @ AOL (ON	Phone# : <u>304 984-1725</u> Fax # : <u>304 984-0074</u> Email :
Name: Gry Lung Company: McCourt & Son Coust. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name: OFORGE TRESHOUR Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION IN Address: P.OBOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248
Phone #: 304 765-5288 Fax # : 364 765-5293 Email :	Phone#: 304 372-4378 Fax #: 304 372-4378 Email: NONE
Name : AARON TAYLOR Company: BULLDOG EXCAVATING Address: LENDRE WV By 58	Name: Randy Camenter Company: Carpenter Reclanation Address: PO Bx 13015 Sissonville, uv
Phone #: (304) 475-3400 Fax # : 604) 475 3900 Email : <u>RULLDOG EXCAVATING</u> HOT MATL . COM	Phone#: 304-984-1115 Fax #: 984-2770 Email:
Name: MARK Colebrar Company: Allalach and Paint + All. Address: 2.0. Box 457 Levane, WV 25676	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-475-4832 Fax # : 304-475-2389 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

RFQ# DEP14121 Twin Branch Portal Reclamation Project

Addendum #2 Revised Bid Date: 08/07/2007

Revised Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name EAGLE EXCAVATION INC.

			<u> </u>		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	10,000	10,0000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	35,000	35,000 ^{ee}
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	21,000	21.000=
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	70.0009	70 000 @
5.0	6,500	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	300	19,500€
6.0	1	LS	Structure Demolition	117.970	117.97000
7.1	11.0	AC	Revegetation (Per Plan View Acre)	1.500 00	16.5000
7.2	1,700	SY	Erosion Control Matting (Per Plan View Square Yard)	420	7.14000
8.1a	770	LF	Grass Lined Ditches	5 €	3.850°
8.1b	620	LF	Rock Rip-rap Lined Ditches	25 ≌	15.500 0
8.1c	450	LF	Fabriform Lined Ditches	1000	45,0000
8.1d	720	LF	Rock Rip-Rap V-Diversions	2500	18.00000
8.1e	590	LF	Rock Rip-Rap Trapezoidal Diversions	4000	23,600 €
8.2	135	LF	Stream Bank Protection	85 5	11.475 0
8.3	1	EA	Temporary Stream Crossing	40,00000	40.000 00
8.4	2,000	LF	Subsurface Drains	1500	30,000 00
9.1	1	LS	Right-of-Way Fence	3000€	3.000 00
9.2	79,000	CYD	Unclassified Excavation	1 / 50	79.000 €
10.0	8.0	AC	Soil Cover & Regrade	16000	12 800 5
11.0	3	EA	Vertical Shaft Seal	25,0000	75 00000
12.0	1	EA	Bat Gate Installation	140.000	40,000 €
14.0	800	TN	Road Surfacing	1850	14,80000
					1
	<u></u>				
	0.40 (0.50)				
	35 76 8	10 10 10 10		es established es	
			TOTAL		709.135
					

Page 1 of 2

Office of Surface Mining

Applicant Violator System	tor Sys	stem	Ш	Entity Page				and	Logout Help
HOME		ENTITY	APPI	APPLICATION	PERMIT	L	VIOLATION	×c	
Back to Search		New Entity	Update Entity	Evaluate	Delete Entity	Entity OFT	Lock OFT	OFT	9
Futity Number 150896	- 150896								12:14:17:17:17:2-47:2
Entity Mame		Esolo Evravation Inc							***************************************
* First Name		ACG VEGOUS LINE							+.1.78. <u>1</u> 0.
Middle Name									imminus
Alias									nra volvo
Tax ID	550762758	758							90 4.00
Memo	AML CO	AML CONTRACTOR							
Created	7/18/2001	001							and the second
Updated	3/29/2002	202							THE COLUMN
Source	avsky019	19							euran,
EntityType	Business	58							
Addresses	Rela	Relationships	Applications	Permits					
New Relationship	hip								- nois ann san
Parent Entity	Entity		Sub-Entity		Description	Description % Ownership	Begin Date	End Date	38.44.4
Select 150896	e Eagle Inc	Eagle Excavation Inc	139730 F	139730 Freshour Meike D	Director	0	5/29/2001	1	
Select 150896		Eagle Excavation Inc	139730	139730 Freshour Meike D	President	0	5/29/2001	1	TOTAL DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO
Select 150896		Eagle Excavation Inc	157116	157116 Roush Leslie Ann	Director	0	5/29/2001	-	
									NU.

2/6/2007

Page 2 of 2

The state of the s	TOTALLE SELECTION	eg a trade grade de differen
5/29/2001	5/29/2001	
0	0	
Secretary	Treasurer	
157116 Roush Leslie Ann	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Treasurer	Showing 1-5 of 5
150896 Eagle Excavation	150896 Eagle Excavation Inc	
Select	Select 150896	

Entity.

Agency
REQ.P.O# DEP 14121

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THE	ESE PRESE	NTS, That we,	the undersigned,	Eagle Excav	ation, In	<u>c.</u>		
	of Kenna			WV		_, as Princip	oal, and O	hio Farm	ers Insurance C	Compan
	of Westfield	Center	, <u>OH</u>		, a corporation o	rganized and	dexisting	under the	laws of the State	of
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	OH with its	principa	office in the	City of Westf	ield Center	, as Surety	, are held	and firmly	bound unto the S	State
of Wes	st Virginia, <mark>as</mark> Oblig	iee, in the	penal sum o	of Five Percen	t of Amount Bid	(\$	5%) fo	r the payment of v	which,
well ar	nd truly to be made	, we jointl	y and severa	ally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, adr	ninistrators, e	executors,	successo	ors and assigns.	
	The Condition o	f the abov	e obligation	is such that wh	nereas the Principa	al has submit	ted to the	Purchasir	ng Section of the	
Depart	tment of Administra	ition a cei	tain bid or pr	roposal, attach	ed hereto and mad	de a part her	eof, to ent	ter into a c	ontract in writing f	for
Twin I	Branch Portal DE	P 14121	- Accordin	g to Plans & :	Specifications	 				
	NOW THEREFO	RE,								
agreen force a	(a) If said bid sl (b) If said bid sl and shall furnish a nent created by the nd effect. It is exp If the penal amount	nall be ac ny other t acceptar ressly unc	cepted and the conds and in the conds and in the conds and	surance require d, then this ob- agreed that th	ligation shall be nι	oposal, and s ill and void, d	shall in all otherwise	other resp this obliga	pects perform the tion shall remain i	in full
	The Surety, for the paired or affected length of any such of any such of the part of the part of the such of the part of the p	by any ex	tension of the		and agrees that th hich the Obligee n					
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF,	Principal an	d Surety have	hereunto set their	hands and s	eals, and	such of th	em as are corpora	ations
have ca	aused their corpora	ite seals t	o be affixed l	hereunto and t	hese presents to b	e signed by	their prop	er officers	, this	
	_day of				•		, ,			
Princípa	al Corporate Seal					Eagle Exca	(Na eile (Mu	nc. Ime of Prince Preside	Freshor sident or	u
							/ Read	(Title)	<u>/</u>	
Surety (Corporate Seal					Ohio Farm				
						ву:	lyn	me of Sur	Inh	
-					Gregory T. Gordon	n, VVV Resideni	t Agent #yti	iorney-fh-f	-act	

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 11/08/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GÓRDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **08th** day of

NOVEMBER A.D., 2006 .

Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

The state of the s

4,44 it 131132341

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv:

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12



diaminition, Same A

